Privacy Policy

Thank you for choosing FabElectroysis. We are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines the types of information we collect, how we use it, and how we protect it.

1. Information We Collect

At FabElectroysis, we collect the following information from our customers:

- First and Last Names
- Email Addresses
- Phone Numbers

2. How We Use That Information

We use the information we collect for the following purposes:

- Contact Creation: We use your first and last names, email addresses, and phone numbers to create a record in our system to manage your appointments and services effectively.
- Email Confirmation: We send email confirmations to ensure that your appointments are scheduled accurately and to provide you with essential details regarding your booked services.
- Reminders: We send reminders via email and/or phone calls to remind you of your upcoming appointments.
- Sale Promotions: Occasionally, we may send promotional emails to inform you about special offers, discounts, or new services that may interest you.
- Appointment Confirmation Calls: We may call you a day before your scheduled appointment to confirm the details and ensure everything is in order.

3. Information We Share

At FabElectroysis, we respect your privacy and do not share any of your personal information with third parties. Your information is kept confidential and used solely for the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding our Privacy Policy or the use of your personal information, please feel free to contact us at 718-360-2902 or email us at FabElectrolysis@gmail.com